IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx KEM 10.0032
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-08-06

 Page 3 of 10
Note 1: Transmitters with type designation (O)8F2B80 - ..... (size code bb = 80) and replacement transmitter with
type designation O8X2BX1 are Group IIB
Note 2: Approval code for Flowmeters with Display code e = L or M only
Assignment of Coriolis Massflow Transmitters series Proline Promass to replacement transmitter
Product flowmeters  Replacement transmitter type
model code device
model code
oo =
model code Size
aa =
device
model code
oo =
8A2B**-…oo
O8A2B**-…oo…
A1 8X2CXX-…oo
O8X2CXX-…oo…
n.a. A1
8E2B**-…
O8E2B**-…
n.a. 8X2BXX-…
O8X2BXX-…
n.a. n.a.
8E2C**-…oo
O8E2C**-…oo…
A1 8X2CXX-…oo
O8X2CXX-…oo…
n.a. A1
8F2B**-… (DN08…50)
O8F2B**-… (DN08…50)
n.a. 8X2BXX-…
O8X2BXX-…
n.a. n.a.
8F2B**-… (DN80)
O8F2B**-… (DN80)
n.a. 8X2BX1-aa…
O8X2BX1-aa…
80 n.a.
Thermal data
Ambient temperature range -40 °C to +60 °C 1)
Process temperature range: -40 °C to +140 °C  for Promass E 200 types 8E2B**-… and O8E2B**-…
 -50 °C to +205 °C  for Promass E 200 types 8E2C**-… and O8E2C**-…
 -50 °C to +205 °C  for Promass F 200
Note 1: Minimum temperature -60 °C for Flowmeters with approval code cc = IG and I/O interface
 codes d = A, d = B and d = D;
 minimum temperature -50 °C for Flowmeters with all approval codes other than cc = IG for
Promass A, Promass F and Promass E types 8E2C**-*********** + #**# and
 O8E2C**-************ + #**#
Note 2: For ambient temperatures below -40 °C, only enclosure-variants without breathing element are
allowed.
The relation between ambient temperature, process temperature and temperature class and maximum
surface temperature T for the different models of Massflow Transmitters is listed in the following tables:
Annex 2 to  IECEx KEM 10.0032
 NL/DEK/ExTR12.0029/06
 Page 4 of 10
Promass E 200 with I/O code d = A
Type designation 8E2B**-*********** + #**# and O8E2B**-************ + #**#:
 Max. process temperature
Temp class
(Txx)
T6
(85 °C)
T5
(100 °C)
T4
(135 °C)
T3...T1
(200 °C)
Tamb (max)
50 °C 1) 50 °C 95 °C 130 °C 140 °C
60 °C 1) -- 95 °C 130 °C 140 °C
Type designation 8E2C**-*********** + #**# and O8E2C**-************ + #**#: